

STATIONARY ENGINEERS LOCAL 39 TRUST FUNDS

4160 Dublin Blvd, Suite 400 * Dublin, CA 94568 Phone: (925) 208-2280 * Toll Free: (800) 622-0547 * Fax: (925) 833-7301

www.Local39Benefits.org * 139pension@hsba.com

INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Agreement of Indemnification dated	between	(undersigned)
and Stationary Engineers Local 39 Annuity T	Trust Fund.	
I,	(undersigned) jointly and s	severally agree to indemnify
and save harmless Stationary Engineers Loc	cal 39 Annuity Trust Fund and	its successors and assigns
from any claim, action, liability, loss, dama	ge, or suit arising from pension	benefits that may be
payable to another party.		
Thereafter,	(undersigned	d) shall at their own expense
defend, protect, and save harmless Stationa	ry Engineers Local 39 Annuity	Trust Fund against said
claim or any loss or liability resulting there	from.	
Should	(undersigned) fail to	so defend and/or indemnify
and save harmless, then, in such case, Statio	onary Engineers Local 39 Annu	uity Trust Fund shall have
full rights to defend, pay or settle said claim	n on their own behalf without n	otice to
	(undersigned) for all fees, o	costs, and payments made or
agreed to be paid to discharge said claim.		
	(undersigned) agrees to a	ıll reasonable attorneys' fees
necessary to enforce said indemnification.		
This agreement shall be unlimited as to amo	ount or duration, and it shall be	binding upon and inure to
the benefit of the parties, their successors, as	ssigns and personal agents and r	representatives.
Signed under seal this	(date). By:	
In the presence of:		
	Notary Public	